SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5230-5231/2015

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KOLI AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh and correct address with regard to respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.) No.5231/2015 within four weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit within four weeks, as last opportunity.

List again on 4.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar