SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5230-5231/2015

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

ITEM NO.57

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KOLI AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv. Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for furnishing correct address of respondent no.1 in 5231/2015 within two weeks' time. Notice be issued thereafter.

Respondent no. 2 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. As such further opportunity is declined.

Respondent no. 1 in petition no. 5230/2015 be served through concerned Jail Authority.

List again on 21.04.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar