www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP 2302-2303/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2015 in PIL No. 57810/2014 28/01/2015 in CRLM No. 23471/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

ANIL HALDAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 16/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhakray B.P. Singh, Adv. Mr. Dhakray Shakti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Application for permission to file SLP is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos.5230-5231 of 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ASHOK RAJ SINGH Date: 2016.02.16

(Ashok Raj Singh) (Veena Khera)

16:55:44 IST

Reason: Court Master Court Master