www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 9769/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2015 in CRLMW No. 23471/2014 28/01/2015 in PIL No. 57810/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KOLI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 05/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

> Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioners that defects have already been cured on 29.08.2016.

Registry is directed to verify and proceed the matter further accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI) SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR