www.ecourtsindia.com

τί1

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5230-5231/2015 STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SURENDRA KOLI AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 7456-7457/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

Date : 27/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Null, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5230-5231 of 2015

Opportunity to respondent No. 1 in SLP(Crl.) No. 5230 of 2015

respondent No. 2 in SLP(Crl.) No. 5230-31 of 2015 to file and

counter affidavit has already been declined.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh address in

respect of respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 5231 of 2015 has not been

filed, as such, Registry to process the matter for the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

SLP(Crl.) 7456-7457 of 2016

Fresh steps to be taken for service of the sole respondent

within two weeks' time and notice thereafter be issued.

List on 25 th

April, 2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar