www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5230-5231/2015

THE STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KOLI & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Finally two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file fresh address of respondent no.1 in SLP(Crl.)No.5231/2015 for effecting service.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 submits that a letter has been sent by his client i.e. respondent no.1 to him that he wants to engage some other advocate. Therefore, he prays for discharge of himself from the matter. His discharge from the matter will be considered only if, some other advocate appears on behalf of respondent no.1.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR