

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5230-5231/2015

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2015 in CRMWP No. 23471/2014 28-01-2015 in PIL No. 57810/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH HOME
 DEPARTMENT PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KOLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1444-1445/2016 (II)

SLP(Crl) No. 7456-7457/2016 (II)

Date : 06-05-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
 Dr. Vijendra Singh, AOR
 Mr. Krishna Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Apurva Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Abhinandan, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. B. P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.
 Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
 Ms. Jinisha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Bhaskar Thakre, ASG
 Mr. Rishikesh Haridas, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Khare, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR**
 Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
 Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
 Dr. Vijendra Singh, AOR
 Mr. Kumar Abhinandan, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Apurva Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list in the week commencing 28.07.2025.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR